Act  of  1992,  mandates  the  formulation  of  comprehensive  land  use  plans  and 
zoning ordinances to guide and regulate land development, supporting land use 
conversions that align with development objectives;

WHEREAS, a parcel of land identified as Lot No. 568, Pls-26, 1088, Pls-26, 
with a total land area of Twenty-Three Thousand Three Hundred Three (23,303) 
square  meters,  situated  at Sitio  Pula, Barangay  Harrison, Paluan, Occidental 
Mindoro,  has  been  determined  to  be  suitable  for  industrial  development, 
promising economic growth;

WHEREAS,  the Sangguniang  Bayan,  after  due  deliberation,  public

[...]

1088,  Pls-26,  Located  at  Sitio  Pula,  Barangay  Harrison,  Paluan,  Occidental 
Mindoro”.

SECTION 2. RECLASSIFICATION – The parcel of land situated at Sitio Pula, Barangay 
Harrison, Paluan, Occidental Mindoro, identified as Lot No. 568, Pls-26 and Lot No. 
1088,  Pls-26,  with a total  land area of Twenty-Three Thousand Three Hundred 
Three (23,303) square meters, is hereby reclassified from Agricultural to Industrial 
land use.

SECTION  3.  AMENDMENT  TO  COMPREHENSIVE  LAND  USE  PLAN  –  The 
Comprehensive Land Use Plan of the Municipality of Paluan are hereby amended 
to reflect the reclassification of the subject property as provided in Section 1 of